
The nouns that end with the letter “-f” or “-fe” can be changed to their 
irregular plural forms by replacing the ending with “-ves.” For example: 

The nouns that end with the letter “-o” can be changed to their irregular 
plural forms by adding “-es.” For example, 

There are some nouns that can be changed to their irregular plural forms by 
replacing the vowels. For example:

Irregular Plural Nouns



There are some nouns that change completely when changed to their plural 
forms. For example:

There are some nouns that remain the same in both the singular and plural 
forms. Most of these nouns are animal names. For example:




